
HM Voice
Studio

5TH ANNUAL SHOWCASE 2025 

Saturday 6th December
Peacock Theatre, Salamanca Arts Centre
Performance at 7:30pm, Doors at 7:00pm

Featuring Tasmania’s up and coming singers and songwriters, a place for
everyone and the styles, genres and fun they choose to invite.

Abbey Alexander
Abbie Fox

Ally Cashion 
Aria Nichols 
Astrid Smith 

Brianna Bingham
Chloe Slater 

Dan Zomerdyk
Elise Byrne 
Emily Rieper

Hannah Holtzclaw 
Hannah May 
Jack Delaney

Jake Henderson
James Harrington

Jerome Phelps

Josh Young 
Kari Holloway 

Kate Gallen 
Kitty Elder 
Lisa Bird 

Madalyn Barratt
Maddie Horton
Matilda Horton 

Meg Hastie
Miri McNamara 
Nina Johnston
Oliver Barratt

Ruby Lyons-Ried 
Sam Parish

Shanlee Caulfield-Crossan
Willa Johnson

www.hmvoicestudio.com        @hm.voicestudio



HM Voice Studio
Set 1

Kate Gallen 
Emily Rieper 
Ollie Barratt

Alice Wanders 
Sam Parish 
Astrid Smith

Jack Delaney 
Nina Johnston 
Matilda Horton 

Aria Nichols 
Elise Byrne  

Kari Holloway
Meg Hastie 
Chloe Slater

Set 2
Hannah Holtzclaw

Willa Johnson 
Abbey Alexander 

Abbie Fox 
Jake Henderson
Maddie Horton 
Miri McNamara

James Harrington
Kitty Elder 
Lisa Bird 

Josh Young
Hannah May 

Group Songs
Viva La Vida - Coldplay

All I Want For Christmas - Mariah Carey
Wonderwall - Oasis (Maro’s Version)

Coach and Inspiration: Hannah May
Sound and Support: Eric Jaques and Eliza Bird 

Usher: Jerome Phelps
Photography: Matt Growcott

Poster Design: Kate Gallen

Intermission
- 10 minutes -  


